The Assembly hereby authorizes 17 
the Municipal Manager to negotiate and execute and deliver an Acquisition 18 
Agreement providing for the acquisition of the Facility by the Municipality for a total 19 
purchase price payable to ACDA of not to exceed Eighteen Million Dollars 20 
($18,000,000), which approval shall be presumed by the execution thereof by the 21 
Municipal Manager.  The Acquisition Agreement will [may] include [a down 22 
payment to ACDA in an amount not to exceed Two Million Dollars ($2,000,000) 23 
and] an agreement by ACDA to pay closing costs for the Acquisition Agreement.

[...]

ordinance and shall in no way affect the validity of the other provisions of this 25 
ordinance. 26 
 27 
Section 6. Purchase Price for the Facility.  Notwithstanding prior sections 28 
of this ordinance, the purchase price for the Facility shall be Eighteen Million 29 
Dollars ($18,000,000). 30 
 31 
Section 7. Financing Costs.  Notwithstanding prior sections of this 32 
ordinance, the financing costs shall be paid for with the proceeds of the 33 
ground lease, net of the purchase price of Eighteen Million Dollars 34 
($18,000,000). 35 
 36 
Section 8. Responsibility.  Notwithstanding prior sections of this ordinance, 37 
the sole responsibility of managing the process to acquire the Facility is 38 
delegated to the Municipal Manager. The Municipal Manager is hereby 39 
authorized to sign all documents on behalf of the Municipality for the 40